Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT ANTHONY NEUBAUER	10/10/2007
ROBERT ALLEN LOSEY	10/10/2007
KEITH CARL TRARES	10/10/2007
JOSEPH KEVIN HUBBELL	10/10/2007
PING ZHANG	10/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GOODYEAR TIRE AND RUBBER COMPANY
Street Address:	1144 EAST MARKET STREET
City:	AKRON
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44304

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11876303	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500758199

Fax Number: (330)434-8888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330.434.9999

Email: IPLAW@EMERSONTHOMSON.COM

Correspondent Name: DANIEL A. THOMSON

Address Line 1: EMERSON, THOMSON & BENNETT, LLC

Address Line 2: 777 WEST MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30163.45711

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel A. Thomson

PATENT

REEL: 022129 FRAME: 0130

Total Attachments: 5

source=30163_47511_Assignment_January 2009#page1.tif source=30163_47511_Assignment_January 2009#page2.tif source=30163_47511_Assignment_January 2009#page3.tif source=30163_47511_Assignment_January 2009#page4.tif

source=30163_47511_Assignment_January 2009#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 022129 FRAME: 0131

Docket No.: 30163.45711

Serial No.: 11/876, 303
Filed: October 20, 2007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Robert Anthony Neubauer, 1100 Mallet Hill Court, Medina, OH 44256; Robert Allen Losey, 1634 Meloy Road, Kent, OH 44240; Keith Carl Trares, 527 Bobwhite Trail, Akron, OH 44319; Joseph Kevin Hubbell, 1738 Smokerise Drive, Akron, OH 44313; and Ping Zhang, 5948 Londonairy Boulevard, Hudson, OH 44236 respectively, have invented certain improvements in MULTIPLE PLY MODULAR CONSTRUCTION, and described in a patent application executed the 10th day of October, 2007, by the undersigned for filing in The United States of America, being owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, of Akron, Ohio 44316, a corporation of the State of Ohio (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefor, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself (ourselves), which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2)To cooperate to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence. and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorize said assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

	S WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and se	als on the dates set after their
signatures.	2/10/10/	
195	(L.S.) Loht Grithony Seulanes Robert Anthony Neulanier	Oct. 10th, 2007
WITNESS'	Robert Anthony Neubaner	
0.		
1.12	as Balant allen Lace	() + (0 accor

Robert Allen Losev

WITNESS	(L.S.) Keith Carl Trares,	Oct 10, 2007
WITNESS	(L.S.) Joseph Kevin Hubbell,	Oct 10,2007
WITNESS	(L.S.) Ping Zhang,	OCT. 10,2007

State of Ohio)) SS:	
County of Summit)	
On this 10th day of Ottober Neubauer to me personally known, and known to n acknowledge the signing of same as his free act and de	, 2007, before me personally appeared Robert Anthony ne to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and sed.
ation.	Notary Public
	DANIEL A. THOMSON Manager at Law Notary Public, State of Chio My Commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 R.C.
State of Ohio)	
) SS:	
County of Summit)	
On this day of to the Losey to me personally known, and known to me	5, 2007, before me personally appeared Robert Allen to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and
	Notary Public
	DANIEL A. THOMSON, Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 R.C.
State of Ohio)	
) SS:	
County of Summit)	
On this <u>lo</u> day of <u>lo</u> the Trares to me personally known, and known to me acknowledge the signing of same as his free act and decomposition.	to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and ed.
•	Notary Public
	roug rusie
	DANIEL A. THOMSON, Attorney at Law

DANIEL A. THOMSON, Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission has no expiration date. Section 147,03 R.C.

State of Ohio)) SS:	
County of Summit)	
On this day of O be- Hubbell to me personally known, and known to me t acknowledge the signing of same as his free act and deed	, 2007, before me personally appeared Joseph Kevin o be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and
	Notary Public
	DANIEL A. THOMSON, Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 R.C.
State of Ohio) SS:	
On this day of to be the person signing of same as his free act and deed.	, 2007, before me personally appeared Ping Zhang to a who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledge the
	Notary Public
#687369 v1	DANIEL A. THOMSON, Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio

Approved for use through 11/30/2008. OMB 0651-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: R. A. Neubauer, R. A. Losey, K. C. Trares, J. K. Hubbell and P. Zhang
Application No./Patent No.: 11/876,303 Filed/Issue Date: October 22, 2007
Entitled: Multiple Ply Modular Construction
The Goodyear Tire and Rubber Company (Name of Assignee) , a Corporation (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
(Type of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that it is:
1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%)
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:
An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a
copy therefore is attached. OR
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From: To:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From: To:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.
11- 25- 08 Date
Bruce J. Hendricks 330.796.5131
Printed or Typed Name Telephone Number
Associate General Counsel 30163.45711
Title 307 V 3 · 7 5 7 7 7

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

RECORDED: 01/20/2009

REEL: 022129 FRAME: 0136